GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
MODÈL A
 The stainless steel tank provides sturdiness and
 The galvanized tank increases the life expectancy of the water-heater.
 Contains two thermals circuit breaker and one pressure Switch
 Available power : 6 to 72 kW.
 Models are available for both interior or exterior pools and hot tubs.
 CSA approved

4- Tank should be full of water before starting up, otherwise permanent damage to parts occurs.
Such damage is not covered by the warranty.
WINTERIZING
Empty heater tank draining plug to prevent water freezing inside tank during winter.
SAFETY
Before opening the pool heater, make sure it is not plugged in.
This unit require a minimum flow of 35 gallons per minute.
Part replacement with original only
Do not install two heaters on the same line because it could lower the water pressure and cause
damage.
POOL HEATER WATER LIST
240 VOLTS – 1 PHASE
Puissance Line current BTU/ hour # model
6  kw 25,0 A 20 427      A1P2-6
9  kw 37,5 A 30 708      A1P2-9
12 kw 50,0 A 40 944 A1P2-12
15 kw 62,5 A 51 180 A1P2-15
18 kw 75,0 A 61 416 A1P2-18
21 kw 87,5 A 71 652 A1P2-21
24 kw 100,0 A 81 888 A1P2-24
27 kw 112,5 A 92 124 A1P2-27
30 kw 125,0 A 102 360 A1P2-30
33 kw 137,5 A 112 596 A1P2-33
36 kw 150,0 A 122 832 A1P2-36
39 kw 162,0 A 133 068 A1P2-39
42 kw 175,0 A 143 304 A1P2-42
45 kw 187,5 A 153 540 A1P2-45
208 VOLTS – 3 PHASES
Puissance Line current BTU/ hour # model
9   kw 25,0 A 30 708       A3P3-9
15 kw 50,0 A 51 180       A3P3-15
18 kw 50,0 A 61 416 A3P3-18
24 kw 75,0 A 81 888 A3P3-24
27 kw 75,0 A 92 124 A3P3-27
33 kw 100,0 A 112 596 A3P3-33
36 kw 100,0 A 122 832 A3P3-36
600 VOLTS – 3 PHASES
Puissance Line current BTU/ hour # model
9   kw 8,7  A 30 708       A3P3-9
12 kw 11,5 A   40  944       A3P3-12
15 kw 14,4 A 51 180 A3P3-15
18 kw 17,3 A 61 416 A3P3-18
21 kw 20,2 A 71 652 A3P3-21
24 kw 23,1 A 81 888 A3P3-24
27 kw 26,0 A 92 124 A3P3-27
30 kw 28,9 A 102 360 A3P3-30
36 kw 34,6 A 122 832 A3P3-36
45 kw 43,3 A 153 540 A3P3-45
 Other models available on demande.   //   Model number :    P= pool T=tourbillion
 Current mesured at the nominal tension.      //     Voltage:1= 240 V,  3=208V & 600V
WARRANTY
THIS WATER HEATER IS QUARANTIED FOR TWO (2) YEARS